

MENARD COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Date:	Tuesday, September 28, 2021
Time:	6:00 PM
Location:	Menard County Courthouse, 102 South Seventh Street, Petersburg, Illinois 62675

<u>AGENDA</u>

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

 Consent Agenda: Minutes from the 09/14/2021 Meeting Approval of Monthly Department Expense Report for August 2021 Scheduled/Unscheduled Guests: Tom Eldridge, Menard County Zoning Board of Appeals oZoning Procedures Recommendations 	ACTION ITEM
Scheduled County Elected Officials & Staff:	
 Jayme Ray – Menard County Zoning Deputy 	
 Discussion and Approval of Zoning Variance 	ACTION ITEM
for Eric and Gail Adamski - PIN 17-21-200-006	
 Discussion and Approval of Zoning Variance 	ACTION ITEM
for Paul and Nicole Hull - PIN 17-07-300-007	
 Corey Dowd, Menard County Engineer 	
OApproval of Local Public Agency Amendment #1 for Federal	ACTION ITEM
Participation for West Douglas Street Construction	
Mark Oller, Menard County Sheriff Provide the	
OReport and/or Requests for Board Action (as needed)	
Pam Bauser, Menard County Treasurer OBenert and (or Bequests for Beard Action (os peeded)	
 Report and/or Requests for Board Action (as needed) Martha "Marty" Gum, Menard County Clerk 	
•Martha Marty Guil, Menard County Clerk • Report and/or Requests for Board Action (as needed)	
•Gabe Grosboll, Menard County State's Attorney	
OReport and/or Requests for Board Action (as needed)	
•Dara Worthington, Menard County Coordinator	
OReport and/or Requests for Board Action (as needed)	
Individual Board of Commissioners	
OReport and/or Requests for Board Action (as needed)	
Other Scheduled Topics:	
•Approval of Change Order from Johnson Controls for Countryside Estates	ACTION ITEM
Fire Alarm System	
Menard County Reapportionment Discussion	
Executive Session	
As needed	

Adjournment

ACTION ITEM